
 
 
 
 

VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

Shamshabad – 501 218, Hyderabad 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR TWO YEAR M.TECH IV SEMESTER   
UNDER AUTONOMOUS SCHEME FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2014 - 15 

 

M.TECH IV SEMESTER (REGULATIONS: VCER11) 
(Class work will be 6 days a week with Second Saturdays as holidays) 
 

Description Date & Day Duration 

Registrations  and Commencement of  
IV-Semester Project Work Phase-II 08-12-2014 (Mon) 

18 Weeks 
End of IV-Semester Project Work Phase-II 10-04-2015 (Fri) 

First Review Oral Presentation of Phase-II 
progress with Status Report 19-01-2015 (Mon) to 24-01-2015 (Sat) 01 Week 

Second Review Oral Presentation of Phase-II 
progress with Status Report 02-03-2015 (Mon) to 07-03-2015 (Sat) 01 Week 

ORTUS 2015 19-03-2015 (Thu) to 20-03-2015 (Fri) 02 Days 

Submission of Final Dissertation / Thesis for 
adjudication  (Only after Passing all the Subjects 
of I and II Semesters ) 

06-04-2015 (Mon) to 10-04-2015 (Fri) 01 Week 

Project Work Viva-Voce 13-04-2015 (Mon) to 25-04-2015 (Sat) 02 Weeks 

I / II Semester  
Supplementary Examinations 25-05-2015 (Mon) to 30-05-2015 (Sat) 01 Week 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Date: 05 July, 2014  PRINCIPAL 
Copy to:  Secretary, Controller of Examinations  

 HODs of CSE, IT, ECE, EEE, ME, AE, CE, Freshman and MBA 
 Office, Exam Cell, Notice Boards, Website: www.vardhaman.org 

 
 

List of Holidays 

Christmas Day 25-12-2014 (Thu) Holi 06-03-2015 (Fri) 

Bhogi 13-01-2015 (Tue) Ugadi 21-03-2015 (Sat) 

Sankranti 14-01-2015 (Wed) Sri Rama Navami 28-03-2015 (Sat) 

Kanuma  15-01-2015 (Thu) Good Friday 03-04-2015 (Fri) 

India Republic Day 26-01-2015 (Mon) Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanthi  14-04-2015 (Tue) 

Maha Sivarathri 17-02-2015 (Tue)   

Holidays falling on Sunday 

Milad-Un-Nabi (Id-E-Milad) 04-01-2015 (Sun) Babu Jag Jivan Ram Jayanthi 05-04-2015 (Sun) 


